507618257 11/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7665150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16320145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152683888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com Correspondent Name: RIVERSIDE LAW LLP Address Line 1: 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206030-0068-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STORI PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Stori Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=206030-0068-00US-UCLA - VA Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0560

507618257

UC. Case No. 2016-049-1-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

The Regents of the University of California

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the United States Government represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having its administrative offices located Office of the General Counsel, Washington DC 20420, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES an undivided equal joint right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

are disclosed in the invention entities	eu.	
Automated Optical Detection of	of Air Leaks in Chest Tube Drainas	ge Systems
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. patent application fi	iled herewith and listing the above name	d persons as inventors
(b) x U.S. Provisional Applica	ation Serial No. <u>62/366,369</u>	, filed on <u>July 25, 2016</u>
(c) U.S. Patent Application	Serial No	, filed on
(d) U.S. Patent No		, issued
(e) x International Patent App	lication Serial No. PCT/US17/43470	_, filed on <u>July 24, 2017</u>
Patent to be obtained for said invextension, conversion to 35 USC Letters Patent and all rights under a <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that	ention by the above application or any 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any all International Conventions for the Protono assignment, sale, agreement or encur	to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters continuation, division, continuation-in-part reissue, reexamination or extension of said section of Industrial Property; mbrance has been or will be made or entered
into which would conflict with this	assignment;	
documents relating to said invention ASSIGNOR and will testify as to proceeding relating thereto and will papers, instruments or affidavits related and said Letters Patent and said ethereof. An attorney of record is	on and said Letters Patent and legal equenches the same in any interference, post grall promptly execute and deliver to ASSI quired to apply for, obtain, maintain, is equivalents thereof which may be necessary.	rovided promptly with all pertinent facts and ivalents as may be known and accessible to nt review, inter partes review, litigation, or GNEE or its legal representative any and al ue or enforce said application, said invention sary or desirable to carry out the purposes aution of this assignment to insert into this ally known.
	stension thereof to The Regents of the U	demarks to issue said Letters Patent of the niversity of California and the United States
Ву:	5	
Name: Charan Arora, J.D., Ph.D		
Title: January 8, 2019	Charanjit Arora, I.D., Ph.D. Chief Intellectual Property The Regems of the Univers On Behalf of its Los Angele	ny of Californi
Assignee hereby accepts this Assi	gnment:	
/Justin C. Allen/	Attorney of Record	1/8/2019
Name	Title	Date

assign.doc PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2022 REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0561